2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 10032--WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Island
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Ra
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 348
1 Year 368
2 Years 342
3 Years 355
4 Years 323
5 Years 341
6 Years 340
7 Years 339
8 Years 347
9 Years 362
10 Years 344
11 Years 352
12 Years 415
13 Years 360
14 Years 370
15 Years 366
16 Years 388
17 Years 387
18 Years 547
19 Years 771

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

er

ces)

old)

11,325
7,131
4,194

Male
173
187
161
188
160
166
160
181
162
184
174
188
211
199
193
192
196
190
263
393

P

28,504
28,133
26,640
949

66

381

2

95

371

275

Female
175
181
181
167
163
175
180
158
185
178
170
164
204
161
177
174
192
197
284
378

26,400

11,999
11,325
674

erson per
Household
2.33
2.46
2.11

11,325
3,442
4,023
1,652
1,420

559
160
69

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Nonfamily

Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
11,325
761
1,795
2,212
2,398
1,546
1,270
1,057
286

Family
7,215
320
1,212
1,654
1,709
994
760
479
87

11,325
3,442
1,376
2,066
7,883
7,215
5,641
2,318
3,323
1,574

369
214
155
1,205
788
417
668
416
252

3,320

6,447
6,382
6
6,267
5,985
4,331
1,654
312
1,342
282
234
48
109
65

57

8

Non-
Family
4,110
441
583
558
689
552
510
578
199
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